astronics.comASTRONICS BALL ARD TECHNOLOGY
UA2000
Avionics Interfaces for
SuperSpeed USB 3.1
These pocket-sized USB adapters are the
easy and portable way to interface your
computer to avionics databuses including:
MIL-STD-1553, ARINC 429, ARINC 708,

can simultaneously be a BC, BM, and
up to 32 RTs.
Ordering Information
Protocols & Channels  Hardware & CoPilot 1 Hardware Only
MIL-STD-1553 (2 Multi-function) CP-UA2133 UA2133
MIL-STD-1553 (1 Multi-function) CP-UA2130 UA2130
MIL-STD-1553 (2 Single-function) CP-UA2122 UA2122
MIL-STD-1553 (1 Single-function) CP-UA2120 UA2120
MIL-STD-1553 (1 Multi-function, 1 Bus Monitor) CP-UA2131 UA2131
MIL-STD-1553 (1 Single-function, 1 Bus Monitor) CP-UA2121 UA2121
MIL-STD-1553 (2 Bus Monitor) CP-UA2111 UA2111
MIL-STD-1553 (1 Bus Monitor) CP-UA2110 UA2110
MIL-STD-1553 (4 Bus Monitor) 2  CP-UA2140 UA2140
ARINC 429 (12R4T) CP-UA2440 UA2440
ARINC 429 (8R4T) CP-UA2430 UA2430
ARINC 429 (4R2T) CP-UA2420 UA2420
ARINC 429 (1R1T) CP-UA2410 UA2410
ARINC 429 (8R4T) and ARINC 717 (2R2T) CP-UA2431 UA2431
ARINC 717 (2R2T) CP-UA2401 UA2401
ARINC 708 (2R2T) CP-UA2720 UA2720
ARINC 708 (1R1T) CP-UA2710 UA2710
How to Order Options
To order, add the appropriate suffix to the
part number. Example: CP-UA2133/FTO
/FTO Flight Test Orange case
/NE No Enclosure, Printed Circuit Board
 Assembly only, for embedded use
/FXY Conformal coating (Parylene)
Notes:
1 - Includes optional CoPilot Test & Analysis
Software at special bundled pricing
2 - Channels are non-redundant
(nRnT) - number of Receive/Transmit channels
Accessories Included (except /NE models)
1553 transformer-coupled I/O cable with PL-75
connectors (3 ft) - MIL-STD-1553 models only
USB-C and USB-A cables with screw-locks (5 ft)
Mating HD44P D-Sub I/O connector
Manuals (digital download) and software CD
Astronics Ballard Technology
UA2000 Avionics Interfaces
 3
MIL-STD-1553 Features
All channels dual redundant – Bus A & B
Transformer and direct coupling
Jumper for direct coupled termination
Bus Controller
Automatic or custom scheduling
Programmable: frame times, intermessage
gaps, conditional retries, and branches
Run modes: continuous, loop N times,
single-step
Start on software or external trigger
Aperiodic and one-shot messages
Sync out on all or selected messages
Programmable BC timeout values
Remote Terminal
Multi-terminal simulation (32 RTs)
Configurable 1553A or B response time
Programmable response time and
status word bits
Auto Busy Bit option
Support for all 1553B mode codes
Selectable mode code subaddress
Enable broadcast on a per-RT basis
RT 31 as broadcast or valid RT
Configure/legalize selected SA/MCs
RT “Shadow Monitor” mode
Bus Monitor
Capture all 1553 traffic or filter by RT/SA
Capture and time-tag discrete I/O
Sequential record includes:
command/status/data words, time-
tag, errors, bus, and response time(s)
Efficient DMA monitor pipe to host
Message Data
Comprehensive error detection
Buffering schemes facilitate data handling:
 - Single buffers (default)
 - Circular lists transmit a repeated
pattern
 - FIFO list buffers for sequential data
Data initialization options
Track activity by min, max, elapsed time
Error Injection (Multi-function only)
Trigger from software or an external signal
Inject errors in all or tagged messages
Parity, bit count, inverted sync,
Manchester, gap, and word count
(relative or absolute)
ARINC 429 Features
Numeric and file transfer protocols